

Capacity-Building Community Organizing Cohort Launched

2 messages

Jawanza Malone | Wieboldt Foundation <jawanza.bmalone@wieboldt.org>Reply-To: us6-19f1a28f1a-6b2a30a7bc@inbound.mailchimpapp.net
To: Leone Bicchieri <leonejose@workingfamilysolidarity.org>

Mon, Mar 21, 2022 at 1:24 PM

View this email in your browser

Wieboldt Foundation

Grant Supports Community-led Efforts to Advance Racial Justice and People Power in Communities

Seven Chicago organizations will enhance civic engagement to address community challenges

CHICAGO – Amidst ongoing calls for racial and economic justice, The Chicago Community Trust has made a three-year funding commitment of \$350,000 annually to the Wieboldt Foundation's Capacity Building Organizing Cohort to allow community organizations to address the challenges in their communities while also building lasting power.

The new initiative is focused on providing essential resources to enhance the civic engagement infrastructure and capacity of a cohort of grassroots organizations annually. Grant recipients will receive \$25,000 in general operating support as well as a weekly consultation with a coach and access to monthly workshops to strengthen their respective organization's capacity and resilience. During the 12-month cohort, participants will develop and advance a civic engagement campaign.

"The Wieboldt Foundation has been a key partner in the Chicago organizing community for the past 50 years," said Daniel Ash, associate vice president of community impact at The Chicago Community Trust leading the Building Collective Power strategy. "By partnering with Wieboldt we have the opportunity to build on their great work to support residents in generating and advancing their own civic agenda."

Chicago's community organizers have worked tirelessly to address the challenges in their communities from gun violence to violence against Asian American and Pacific Islander communities to the inability of undocumented immigrants to receive life-saving health care because of their citizenship status.

"There is a critical need for capacity-building support for grassroots community organizations that are often the first responders addressing challenges in their communities, "said Jawanza Malone, executive director of the Wieboldt Foundation.

The seven organizations in the inaugural cohort are the Alliance for Filipino Immigrant Rights and Empowerment, Black Oaks Center, Not Me We, People for Community Recovery, People Matter, Pilsen Alliance, and Working Family Solidarity. The seven Wieboldt Foundation Capacity Building Organizing Cohort grant recipients have done incredible work in the state of Illinois, and with additional support will be able to advance better overall sustainability and resilience.

Funding is part of the Trust 's 10-year strategic plan to tackle wealth inequity at the household, neighborhood, and community levels. To achieve our vision for the Chicago region at the community level, we believe residents need to be connected to strong, resilient, and credible relationship networks. For more information about our effort to Build Collective Power, visit: https://www.cct.org/about/strategic-plan/building-collective-power/.

About The Chicago Community Trust

The Chicago Community Trust is a community foundation dedicated to strengthening the Chicago region by creating equity, opportunity and prosperity for all people who call it home. For more than 100 years, the Trust has united generous donors, committed nonprofits and caring residents to effect lasting change. Following the creation of a new strategic plan in 2019, the Trust stands committed to addressing Chicago's legacy of systemic inequity and closing the racial and ethnic wealth gap while responding to our most vulnerable residents' critical needs. Thanks to our generous donors, in fiscal year 2020 more than 6,000 organizations received more than \$613 million in funding from the Trust. To learn more, visit www.cct.org.

About the Wieboldt Foundation

The Wieboldt Foundation was founded in 1921 by William A. and Anna K. Wieboldt with the hope that its grants would support "charities designed to put an end to the need for charity." Today, the directors of the foundation remain committed to preserving the founders' charge, now translated into a

concentration on activities that empower local neighborhood residents. To learn more, visit www.wieboldt.org.







Copyright © 2022 Wieboldt Foundation, All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because you opted in via our website.

Our mailing address is:

Wieboldt Foundation 53 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1060 Chicago, IL 60604-4008

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.



Leone Jose Bicchieri <leonejose@workingfamilysolidarity.org> To: Norwood Sharon <sharonk@workingfamilysolidarity.org>

Mon, Mar 21, 2022 at 1:38 PM

Here is the Wieboldt Foundation's announcement regarding the Capacity Building Initiative grant that we received, connected to the survey we did recently and the meeting I had last week and the meet you, Esmeralda, and I have this Friday afternoon. It mentions the seven organizations, and we are one of them. -Leone [Quoted text hidden]

Leone Jose Bicchieri **Executive Director** Working Family Solidarity 1857 W. 19th Street Chicago, IL 60608 773-655-0815 www.workingfamilysolidarity.org